Borrower's writtenpen and ink signature,or (ii)electronicfonn, using Borrower's adopted
ElectronicSignatureinaccordancewith theUETA or E-SIGN, as applicable.The Note evidences

the legal obligation of each Borrower who signed the Note to pay Lender

FOUR HUNDRED FORTY TWO THOUSAND AND 00/100

Dollars(U.S.$442,000.00 )plusinterest.Each Borrower who signedtheNote has promised
topay thisdebtinregularmonthly payments and topay thedebtinfullnotlaterthan 5/1/2055 .

(F) "Riders" means allRidersto thisSecurityInstrumentthatare signedby Borrower. All

such Riders are incorporatedintoand deemed to be a part of thisSecurityInstrument.